
Tender Reference Date of Award
Date Tender 

Closed
Successful Tenderer Contract Details Contract Amount (Inc GST) Contract Period

RFT000028 Design and Construction of Cora 
Lynn Pavilion

20 May 2024
13 February 

2024
Modular Spaces Pty Ltd

Design and contruction of the new football 
pavilion at Cora Lynn including changerooms, 
first aid room, strapping rooms, storage, public 
toilets, gym, timekeepers box and equipment 
shed.

 $                              2,123,691 
As per programmed 
schedule

Accomplished Plumbing Services

Altus Traffic

Ashley's Transport

ATC Traffic

Coates Hire

Comar Constructions

Construct Traffic

EPH Group Holdings

Kent Environmental and Vegetation 
Management

Linct Group

Pipeline Services & Equipment

Plumbtrax

Porter Excavations

Prestige Paving

PR Cootes

Sherrin Rentals

Slocombe Excavations

Solution Plant Hire

STA Traffic Management

CT000535 Trucks, Buses, Specialised Trucks, 
Bodies and Trailers Panel Contract (MAV 
Procurement)

15 April 2024 N/A
As per MAV Procurements award 
list for Tenderers servicing Victoria.

A panel Contract for the provision of trucks, 
buses, specialsed trucks, bodies and trailers to 
be used when asset purchase is required.

To be tenderered at the time of 
required acquisition

3 years initial contract, 
with 2 No. extension 
options for 2 years

RFT000030 Multiple Sportsfield Lighting 
Package

19 February 2024
12 December 

2023
Commlec Services Pty Ltd

Lighting upgrades to the following 5 recreational 
facilities; Toomuc Reserve Senior Oval, Upper 
Beaconsfield Recreation Reserve Oval, Mountain 
Road Recreation Reserve Oval, Perc Allison 
Reserve Oval and Dick Jones Park Tennis 
Courts 1 & 2.

$1,155,702
As per programmed 
delivery period.

23-014 Supply and Delivery of Quarry and Civil 
Produts 2024-2027

11 December 
2023

31 October 
2023

Holcim (Australia) Pty Ltd Supply and Delivery of Quarry and Civil products Rates Schedules
3 years initial contract, 
with 1 No. extension 
option for 2 years

Fulton Hogan Quarries Pty Ltd

RFT000006 Construction of Thewlis Road 
Integrated Child and Family Centre

20 November 
2023

12 September 
2023

Melbcon Pty Ltd
Contstruction of a new Integrates Child and 
Family centre inclusive of kindergarten.

$8,395,723
As per programmed 
delivery period.

RFT000017 Road Resealing of Various Roads
20 November 

2023
5 September 

2023 Primal Surfacing Pty Ltd
Resealing of 48 various rural and urban road 
segments

$1,260,781
As per programmed 
delivery period.

RFT000015 Provision of Open Space Mowing 
and Horticultural Maintenance Service 2024-
2027

20 November 
2023

22 August 2023
Skyline Landscape Services Pty Ltd

Mowing and garden maintenance services for 
Zone 1

$6,977,052 for the first year of 
service

3 years initial contract 
with 2 No. extension 
options for 3 years

UDL M Pty Ltd
Mowing and garden maintenance services for 
Zone 2 and 4

Antler Environmental 
Mowing and garden maintenance services for 
Zone 3 and 5

RFT000018 Provision of Turf Mowing and 
Associated Works for Sports Playing Surfaces 
Pty Ltd 2024-2027

20 November 
2023

11 August 2023 Citywide Service Solutions Pty Ltd
Mowing and maintenance of the sports field 
surfaces

$1,015,922 for the first year of 
service

3 years initial contract 
with 2 No. extension 
options for 3 years

RFT000013 Provision of Plant, Tools, 
Equipment an Traffic Management Hire 
Sevices 2024-2027

Rates Schedules
3 years initial contract, 
with 1 No. extension 
option for 2 years

A panel of contractors to provide wet and dry hire 
of large plant, vehicles, mowers, tools and 
equipment and traffic management hire services.

20 May 2024
19 December 

2024


